Features
Applications
General Description
�
�
�
�
�

IN OUT
Figure 1 :PAM2301 Suggested Layout
Ordering Information
PAM 2301 X X X X xxx
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
12
Output Current
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM2301
800mA Step-Down DC-DC Converters
Output Current Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
C: 800mA A Type
1. EN
2. GND
3. SW
4. VIN
5. VOUT/FB
A: SOT-23 B: 5 330: 3.3V
280: 2.8V
250: 2.5V
180: 1.8V
150: 1.5V
120: 1.2V
ADJ: Adj
09/2008 Rev 1.3
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Standard Package
PAM2301CAAB330 3.3V BAKYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAAB280 2.8V BAHYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAAB250 2.5V BAGYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAAB180 1.8V BAEYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAAB150 1.5V BACYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAAB120 1.2V BABYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2301CAABADJ ADJ BAAYW SOT-23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
SOT23-5
Outline Dimensions
13
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM2301
800mA Step-Down DC-DC Converters
09/2008 Rev 1.3
D
e1
E E
1
A
1
A
2
A
L REF.
0
.2
5
L1 (REF.)
θ
c
(R
E
F
.)
Millimeter
REF.
Min Nom Max
A 1.10MAX
A1 0 0.05 0.10
A2 0.70 1.00 1.295
c 0.12REF.
D 2.70 2.90 3.10